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9 ERSATZTEILE / SPARE PARTS / PIECES DE RECHANGE / RESERVEONDERDELEN / PEZZI DI RICAMBIO / RESERVDELAR / PIEZ

RESERVEDELER / RESERVEDELE

I Ersatzteile bekommen Sie im Online Shop unter www.revell.de oder bei Ihrem Handler vor Ort. Ersatzteil-Bestellungen aus den tibrigen Landern werden tber die jeweiligen Distributeure abgewickelt. Bitte

kontaktieren Sie Ihren Handler oder Ihren zustandigen Distributeur.

IT& A Spare parts are available in the online store at www.revell.de or from your local dealer. Spare parts orders from other countries are processed via the respective distributors. Please contact your dealer

or your local distributor.

IEZH KZX o5 picces de rechange sont disponibles dans la boutique en ligne & Iadresse www.revell.de ou chez votre revendeur local. Les commandes de piéces de rechange en provenance dautres pays sont

traitées par les distributeurs correspondants. Veuillez contacter votre revendeur ou distributeur compétent.

ILCTH Reserveonderdelen zijn verkrijgbaar in de onlineshop op wwwe.revell.de of bij uw plaatselijke dealer. Bestell'\n?en van reserveonder-
delen in de overige landen worden afgewikkeld via de betreffende distributeurs. Neem contact op met uw verkoper o

distributeur.
IEH A 55 piezas de repuesto estan disponibles en la tienda online en www.revell.de o en su distribuidor local. Los pedidos de piezas de
repuesto desde el resto de paises serdn tramitados por los distribuidores correspondientes. Péngase en contacto con su comercio o distribuidor
especializado.

MW | pezzi di ricambio sono disponibili nel negozio online all'indirizzo www.revell.de o presso il vostro rivenditore locale. Gli ordini dei pezzi di
ricambio provenienti da altri Paesi vengono gestiti dai rispettivi distributori. Contattare il rivenditore o il distributore locale.

I3 Reservdelar finns i webbutiken ps www.revell.de eller hos din lokala dterforsaljare. Reservdelsbestéliningar frén 6vriga lander hanteras
av respektive distributor. Var god kontakta din &terforsaljare eller ansvariga distributor.

LT Reservedeler finner du i nettbutikken pa www.revell.de eller hos din lokale forhandler. Reservedelsbestillinger fra de andre landene
avvikles via de aktuelle distributarene. Kontakt forhandleren eller ansvarlig distributer.

T4 Reservedele findes i onlinebutikken ps www.revell.de eller hos din lokale forhandler. Bestilling af reservedele fra andre lande foregar
gennem de pageeldende distributarer. Kontakt din forhandler eller ansvarlige distributer.

Hereby, Revell Europe GmbH declares that the radio equipment type of article 23799 is in compliance with RED Directive

2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available at the following internet address: www.revell.de

IZF Par la présente, Revell Europe GmbH déclare que le type déquipement radio de larticle 23799 est conforme a la directive RED
2014/53/UE. Le texte complet de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible a 'adresse Internet suivante : www.revell.de
LT Hierbij verklaart Revell Europe GmbH dat de radioapparatuur van het type artikel 23799 in overeensternming is met de RED-richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De
volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van overeensternming is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres: www.revell.de
IEH Por la presente, Revell Europe GmbH declara que el tipo de equipo de radio del articulo 23799 cumple la Directiva DER 2014/53/UE. El texto completo
de la declaracion de conformidad de la UE esta disponible en la siguiente direccién de internet: www.revell.de.
IE Con la presente, Revell Europe GmbH dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatura radio dellarticolo 23799 € conforme alla Direttiva RED 2014/53/UE. Il testo
completo della Dichiarazione di Conformita UE & disponibile al sequente indirizzo internet: www.revell.de
B3 Harmed forsakrar Revell Europe GmbH att radioutrustningstypen i artikel 23799 6verensstammer med RED-direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fullstandiga
texten till EU-forsékran om Gverensstammelse finns tillganglig pa foljande in-
ternetadress: www.revell.de
LTX Revell Europe GmbH erklaerer herved at radioutstyrstypen i artikkel A DEPOSER A DEPOSER
23799 er i samsvar med RED-direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fullstendige teksten Cet appareil, LSS EGEET
til EU-samsvarserkleeringen er tilgjengelig pa folgende internettadresse: ses cordons, 7\
www.revell.de et batterie = == = ]
ILIF Revell Europe GmbH erkleerer hermed, at radioudstyrstypen i artikel se recyclent
23799 er i overensstemmelse med RED-direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fulde
ordlyd af EU-overensstemmelseserklaeringen er tilgaengelig pa felgende in-
ternetadresse: www.revell.de

A Hiermit erklart die Revell Europe GmbH, dass der Funkanlagentyp des Artikels 23799 der RED Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht
Der vollstandige Text der EU-Konformitatserklarung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfugbar: www.revell.de

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !
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Das Spielzeug darf nur an Gerate

der Schutzklasse Il angeschlossen

werden, die das folgende

Bildzeichen tragen

This toy must only be connected

to devices of protection category

Il featuring the following icon

Le jouet ne peut étre raccordé

qua des appareils appartenant

a la classe de protection Il et munis du pictogramme
suivant :

Het speelgoed mag alleen worden aangesloten op
apparaten van beschermingsklasse Il met het volgende
srmhoo\

El juguete solo puede ser conectado a equipos de clase
de proteccion Il que lleven el siguiente simbolo

Il giocattolo pud essere collegato solo ad apparecchi
della classe di isolamento Il, che recano il sequente
simbolo

Leksaken far endast anslutas till apparater av
skyddsklass Il som bar foljande markning

Le\ﬁet@yel skal kun kobles til apparater i verneklasse Il
som har felgende bildeskilt

Legetojet ma kun tilsluttes apparater i beskyt-
telsesklasse II, der baerer folgende billedsymbol

CAMERA-
QUADROCOPTER

USER MANUAL
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1 UBERSICHT DES MODELLS / OVERVIEW OF THE MODEL / APERCU DU MODELE / OVERZICHT VAN HET
MODEL / PANORAMICA GENERALE DEL MODELLO / OVERSIKT OVER MODELLEN / VISTA GENERAL DEL
MODELO / OVERSIKT OVER MODELLEN / OVERSIGT OVER MODELLERNE

Propeller
Propeller
Hélice

ON/OFF-brytare

Propeller
Héclices
Elica
Propeller
Propell
Propel

Kamera
Camera
Caméra
Camera
Camara
Videocamera
Kamera

Kamera
Kamera

Batteriefach / Battery compartment / Compartiment a pi-  ON/OFF-Schalter / ON/OFF switch / Interrupteur ON/OFF /
les / Batterijvak / Compartimento de baterias / Vano bat-  ON/OFF-schakelaar / Interruptor ON/OFF / Interruttore ON/OFF /
terie / Las till batterifack / Batteriromlas / Batterirumlas

/ ON/OFF-bryter / ON/OFF-kontakt

2 UBERSICHT DER FERNSTEUERUNG / OVERVIEW OF THE REMOTE CONTROL / APERCU DE LA TELECOM-
MANDE / QVERZICHT VAN DE AFSTANDSBEDIENING / PANORAMICA GENERALE DEL RADIOCOMANDO /
OVERSIKT OVER FJARRKONTROLLEN / VISTA GENERAL DEL CONTROL REMOTO / OVERSIKT FJERNKONT-

ROLL / OVERSIGT OVER FJERNBETJENING

Linker Steuerkntppel (auf-/absteigen,
gieren links/rechts) /Left control stick
(ascend/descend, yaw left/right)/Man-
che de commande gauche (montée/-
descente, lacet gauche/droite) /Linker
bedieningsstick (stijgen/dalen, gieren
links/rechts)/Palanca de control
izquierda (ascender/descender, guinar a
izquierda/derecha)/Leva di controllo
sinistra (salita/discesa, imbardata a
sinistra/destra) /Vanster styrspak
(stiga/sjunka, gir vanster/hoger)/Ven-
stre styrespak (stige/synke, dreie
venstre/hoyre) /Venstre styrepind
(stige/synke, dreje venstre/hojre)

Starten/Landen
Start/Land
Décoller/Atterrir
Start/Landen
Despegar/Aterrizar
Decollo/Atterraggio
Start/Landning
Starte/Land

Take off/ Landing

Demo-Funktion/Demo function
/Fonction de démo,/Demofunctie/-
Funcién de demostracion/Funzione
demo,/Demofunktion/Demofunks-

jon/Demofunktion

Geschwindigkeits-Button/Speed button/Bouton de
vitesse/Snelheidsknop/Botén de velocidad/Pulsante di
velocita/Hastighetsknapp /Hastighetsknapp/Hastighedsknap

0n/off
Marche/Arrét
Aan/Uit \
| Encendido/Apagado \

360-Flip-Button,/360 Flip button/Bouton 360
Flip/360-Flipknop/Botén 360 Flip/Pulsante 360
Flip/360-flippknapp/360-flipknapp,/360-flipknap

/
warts, links/rechts)/Direction
control (forward/backward,
left/right) /Controle de direction
(avant/arriére, gauche/droi-

/ te)/Richtingsbesturing

/ (vooruit/achteruit, links/rechts)/-
/ Control de direccion
(adelante/atrds, izquierda/dere-
cha)/Controllo direzionale
(avanti/indietro, sinistra/de-

stra) /Riktstyrning (framat/bakat,
vanster/hoger)/Retningskontroll
(fremover/bakover,
venstre/hoyre)/Retningsstyring
(fremad/baqud, venstre /hgjre)

Trimmung (rechts)/Trim
(right)/Trim (droite) /Trim
(rechts)/Recorte (derecha)/Trim
(destra)/Trim (hoger)/Trim
(hoyre)/Trim (hojre)

Trimmung (links)/Trim (left)
/Trim (gauche)/Trim
(links)/Recorte (izquierda)/Trim
\ (sinistra)/Trim (vanster)\/Trim

| Accensione/Spegnimento \ N\ (venstre)/Trim (venstre)
| Pa/Av \ \
| Ps,/Av \ \Tnmmung (rickwarts) /Trim
| \ (backward)/Trim (arriere) /Trim

| Teend/Sluk

One Key Return/Retour par une touche/Eén-toets-terugkeer/Retorno con una
tecla/Ritorno con un tasto/Enknappsatergang,/En-knapps retur/En-knaps retur

\\ (achteruit)/Recorte (hacia
\ atrds)/Trim (indietro) /Trim
\\ (bakat)/Trim (bakover)/Trim
\ (bagud)

\
\ Trimmung (vorwarts)/Trim
\ (forward)/Trim (avant)/Trim
" (vooruit)/Recorte (hacia
adelante)/Trim (avanti)/Trim
(framat)/Trim (fremover)/Trim
(fremad)

3 FERNSTEUERUNG / REMOTE CONTROL / TELECOMMANDE / AFSTANDSBESTURING / CONTROL REMOTO

/ TELECOMANDO / FJARRKONTROLL / FJERNSTYRING / FJERNSTYRING

LI Batterien fir den Fernsteuerung:
Batterie: 3x 1,5V ,AAA”

(nicht mitgeliefert)

ITRITH Batteries for the remote

control: Batteries: 3 x 1,5V "AAA”
(not included)

IZXKZY Piles pour la télécommande :
Piles : 3 x 1,5 V «AAA» (non fournies)
ILTH Batterijen voor de afstandsbedie-
ning: Batterijen: 3 x 1,5V "AAA”

(niet meegeleverd)

IEIIA Ppilas para el mando a distan-
cia: Baterfas: 3 x 1,5V "AAA” (no incluidas)

IC frequenzbereich: 2400-2483,5 MHz
Maximale Sendeleistung: < 10 dBm

T3 Frequency range: 2400-2483.5 MHz
Maximum frequency power: < 10 dBm

¥ Bande de fréquence : 2400-2483,5 MHz
Puissance de fréquence maximale : < 10 dBm
LT frequentiegebied: 2400-2483,5 MHz
Maximale frequentievermogen: < 10 dBm
IEFRango de frecuencia: 2400-2483,5 MHz
Rendimiento de frecuencia maximo: < 10 dBm

MO Intervallo di frequenza: 2400-2483,5 MHz
Massima potenza di frequenza: < 10 dBm
I3 rrekvensomréade: 2 400-2 483,5 MHz
Maximal frekvenseffekt: < 10 dBm

LTA Frekvensomrade: 2400-2483,5 MHz
Maksimal frekvensytelse: < 10 dBm

LT3 rrekvensomrade: 2400-2483,5 MHz
Maksimale frekvensydelse: < 10 dBm

I Batterie per il telecomando:
Batterie: 3 x 1,5 V "AAA” (non fornite)

IEA Batterier till fjarrkontrollen:
Batterier: 3 x 1,5V "AAA" (medfoljer inte)

LTJ Batterier til fiernkontrollen:
batterier: 3 x 1,5V "AAA” (folger ikke
med)

I3 Batterier til fijernbetjeningen:
Batterier: 3 x 1,5 V "AAA" (medfalger ikke)

Richtungssteurung (vorwarts /rick-

4 AKKU LADEN / CHARGE BATTERY / CHARGER LA BATTERIE / BATTERI) OPLADEN / CARICA DELLA
BATTERIA / LADDA BATTERIET / CARGAR BATERIA / LADE BATTERIET / OPLAD BATTERIET

I3 Batterien/Akkus fiir das Modell:
Stromversorgung: === Nennleistung: DC
3.7V/600mAh/2.22 Wh LiPo Batterie

USB

(mitgeliefert)
USB-Ladegerat: Stromversorgung: DC 3 V
——= Uber USB-Port bis max. 500 mA
T3 Batteries/rechargeable batteries
for the model: Power supply: === Power
rating: DC 3.7V/600 mAh/2.22 Wh LiPo
balteri{l(induded)

arger: Power supply: DC 3 V
via USB port starting up to max. 500 mA
I3 Batteries / accus du modéle :

Alimentation : === Puissance nominale
DC 3.7V/600mAh Batterie LiPo 2.22 Wh
(incluse

Chargeur USB : Alimentation :

500 mA

ILTH Batterijen /accu’s voor het

model: Stroomvoorziening: === Nominaal
vermogen: DC 3.7 V/600mAh/2.22 Wh
LiPo-batterij (inbegrepen)

UsB-lader: Stroomvoorziening: DC 3 V===
via USB-poort tot max. 500 mA

IEA pilas/baterias para el modelo:
Suministro de corriente: === Rendimiento
nominal: DC 3.7 V/600mAh/ bateria 2.22
Wh LiPo (includia)

Cargador USB: Suministro de corriente:

DC 3 V=== mediante puerto USB hasta un
maximo de 500 mA

IH Batterie/batterie ricaricabili per il
modello: Alimentazione elettrica: === Po-
tenza nominale: DC 3.7 V/600mAh/2.22
Wh Batteria LiPo (integrata)

DC 3V =—=par port USB jusqua max. Caricabatteria USB: Alimentazione
elettrica: DC 3 V ===via Porta USB fino a
max. 500 mA

fir Spielzeug | for toys | pour jouets |
voor speelgoed | per giocattoli | for leksaker |
para juguetes | for leker | tillegetoj
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f Sk Bauerier(uppladdningsbara batte-
rier till modellen: Stromforsorjning: =—
Nominell effekt: DC 3.7 V/600mAh/2.22
Wh LiPo-batteri (ime?rerat)

UsB-laddare: Stromiorsorjning: DC 3 V
=—=via USB-port upp till max. 500 mA
LT¥ Batterier / oppladbare batterier
for modellen: Stromforsyning: ===
Nominell effekt: DC 3.7 V/600mAh/2.22
Wh LiPo-batteri

usB-lader: Stromforsyning: DC 3 V ===
over USB-port opp til maks. 500 mA

I3 Batterier/oplader til modelflyet:
Stremforsyning: === Nominel ydelse:

DC 3.7 V/600mMAh/2.22 Wh LiPo batteri
(integreret)

UsB-opladningsapparat: Stromforsyning:
DC 3 V=== over USB-port op til max.

500 mA

RESETTING The DRONE

6 FLUGSTEUERUNG / FLIGHT CONTROL / COMMANDES DE VOL / VLUCHTREGELING / CONTROLLO DEL
VOLO / FLYGKONTROLL / CONTROL DE VUELO / FLYGEKONTROLL / FLYVEKONTROL

UP and DOWN

FORWARD and BACKWARD

=> Backward

Forward

Backward

Turn Turn

Left

Right

d
Left-side Right-side
Flight Flight

One Key TAKE-OFF and LANDING

Take-Off Point

HEADLESS Mode
Situation 1

Situation 2

One Key RETURN

Speed

Low Speed Mode: One Beep
Medium Speed Mode: Two Beeps
High Speed Mode: Three Beeps

360° FLIP

360° FLIP

Achtung: Bitte Drohne neu starten, nach einem Sturz
Warning: Please restart the drone after a crash

Attention : Veuillez redémarrer le drone apres une chute
Waarschuwing: Start de drone opnieuw op na een val
Atencion: Por favor, reinicie el dron después de una caida
Attenzione: Si prega di riavviare il drone dopo una caduta

Varning: Starta drénaren pa nytt efter ett fall
Advarsel: Start dronen pa nytt etter et fall
Advarsel: Genstart dronen efter et fald

& PRESS!

Right-side FLIP

Free App .’ 'ﬁ'

7 ROTOR-MONTAGE / R
ROTOR / MONTAGGIO DEL

REPLACEMENT /
MONTERING / ROTORENHET / ROTORENHED

Zur APP-Anleitung

To the app guide

Vers le guide de lapplication
Naar de app-handleiding

A la guia de la aplicacion
Alla guida dell'app

Till appens quide

Til appveiledningen

Til appvejledningen

TAGE DU ROTOR / ROTORMONTAGE / MONTAJE DEL

Bitte beachte die richtige Reihenfolge der Rotoren (siehe Punkt 1)
Please observe the correct order of the rotors (see point 1)

Veuillez respecter l'ordre correct des rotors (voir point 1)

Let op de juiste volgorde van de rotoren (zie punt 1)

Osservare l'ordine corretto dei rotori (vedi punto 1)

Observera ratt ordning parotorerna (se punkt 1)

Por favor, observe el orden correcto de los rotores (ver punto 1)

Veer oppmerksom pa riktig rekkefalge pa rotorene (se punkt 1)

Veer opmarksom pa den korrekte raekkefalge pa rotorerne (se punkt 1)




